E5N and E8N Series
DigiSolvers
Instruction and Operation Manual
Sales/Service/Support
363 St. Paul Blvd.
Carol Stream, IL 60188
Tel: (630)610-7171
Toll Free: 1(800)TEC-ENGR (832-3647)

�N� Type 18�30 Volt
�N� Type 5 Volt
5 How to Order
DigiSolver: Single-Turn and Geared Single-Turn
E X X – X XXXX – X X X X X
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1. Housing Type
5: NEMA 13, size 40 (4" dia.), Heavy Duty
8: Explosion proof, Class I, Div. I, Groups B, C & D, FM approved
2. Short-Circuit Protection
N: NONE
S: Short-circuit proof outputs and CW/CCW switch
(For P Type outputs only, Vmax 8 – 50 VDC)
3. Output Format
G: Standard Gray Code
B: Natural Binary
D: BCD
A: Analog
4. Number of Words or Counts Per Turn
(Custom Counts available, consult factory)
Gray Code: 0256, 0360, 0512, 1024, 4096, 8192
Natural Binary: 1024, 4096, 8192
BCD: 0360, 1000, 3600
Analog: 010V: 0 to 10 VDC
P20M: 4–20mA current sourcing
N20M: 4–20mA current sinking
5. Input Power Supply
5: 5 VDC
8: 8 to 30 VDC
6. Digital Output
0: No Digital Output (only with Analog output)
T: TTL with multiplexing
P: PNP Source Transistor
N: NPN Sink Transistor (Low True Logic)
C: NPN Sink Transistor (High True Logic)
M: CMOS transistor
7. Options
O: None
P: With PC-synchronization circuit
V: Analog velocity, 0–10 VDC
A: Analog velocity, 4–20 mA, sink (available with E5 housing only)
L: P and V options together (For other options, consult factory)
MAN-E5E8N-000 Rev 01 01/04/00 E5N and E8N DigiSolver 11
5 How to Order
DigiSolver: Single-Turn and Geared Single-Turn
E X X – X XXXX – X X X X X
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1. Housing Type
5: NEMA 13, size 40 (4" dia.), Heavy Duty
8: Explosion proof, Class I, Div. I, Groups B, C & D, FM approved
2. Short-Circuit Protection
N: NONE
S: Short-circuit proof outputs and CW/CCW switch
(For P Type outputs only, Vmax 8 – 50 VDC)
3. Output Format
G: Standard Gray Code
B: Natural Binary
D: BCD
A: Analog
4. Number of Words or Counts Per Turn
(Custom Counts available, consult factory)
Gray Code: 0256, 0360, 0512, 1024, 4096, 8192
Natural Binary: 1024, 4096, 8192
BCD: 0360, 1000, 3600
Analog: 010V: 0 to 10 VDC
P20M: 4–20mA current sourcing
N20M: 4–20mA current sinking
5. Input Power Supply
5: 5 VDC
8: 8 to 30 VDC
6. Digital Output
0: No Digital Output (only with Analog output)
T: TTL with multiplexing
P: PNP Source Transistor
N: NPN Sink Transistor (Low True Logic)
C: NPN Sink Transistor (High True Logic)
M: CMOS transistor
7. Options
O: None
P: With PC-synchronization circuit
V: Analog velocity, 0–10 VDC
A: Analog velocity, 4–20 mA, sink (available with E5 housing only)
L: P and V options together (For other options, consult factory)
8. Mounting Style for Single-Turn DigiSolver or Gear Ratio for Geared Single-Turn DigiSolver
8.1 Mounting Style
M: Face Mount
OR
8.2 Gear Ratio
A: 2:1
B: 3:1
C: 4:1
D: 8:1
E: 12:1
R: 16:1
G: 20:1
H: 24:1
I: 32:1
J: 36:1
K: 40:1
L: 48:1
T: 60:1
N: 64:1
P: 80:1
Q: 100:1
9. Connector Position
For E5 DigiSolver:
E: End Mount (female MS connector only)
C: Conduit Side Mount terminal block no MS connector (Only with 360 counts
BCD, up to 1024 counts Gray Code or Binary and analog outputs; not available with